ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: TNCR.192US2

	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
→ RE 07-30	-2003 PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	
7-14-03 RE 07-30-2003 PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE		
TO THE HOMODARI E DIDECTOR OF THE LINET	1523 CE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Mehdi Vaez-Iravani, Jeffrey Alan Rzepiela; Carl Treadwell; Andrew		
Zeng; and Robert Fiordalice.	Name: KLA-Tencor Corporation	
	Street Address: One Technology Drive	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City: Milpitas State: CA Zip: 95035	
Yes No	Country: U.S.A.	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Assignment/copy from parent Merger	Name: Street Address: City: State: Zin:	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:	
Change of Name	City: State: Zip:	
U Other	Country:	
Execution Date: Sept. 26, 2001; Sept, 26, 2001; Sept. 24, 2001; Sept. 25, 2001; and Sept 24, 2001 respectively.	City: State: Country: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No No RECORD	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/360,565		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	he execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/360,565	B. Patent No.(s)	
Title: Defect Detection System		
Additional num	nbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: James S. Hsue		
Internal Address: Parsons Hsue & de Runtz LLP		
Street Address: 655 Montgomery Street, Suite 1800	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
City San Francisco State CA Zip 94111		
Only Garrianoises States GA 210 GARRIA	A check is enclosed that includes the total fee.	
	Charge Deposit Account 502664 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 502664 any amounts overpaid	
DO NOT USE		
Statement and signature.		
original document.	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
() , $()$	/	
James S. Hsue, Reg. No.: 29,545	July 24, 2003	
Name of Person Signing Total n	Signature Date number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 7	
07/29/2003 LHUELLER 00000225 10360565		

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

Attorney Docket No.: M-10701 US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

hereby sell, assign and transfer to KLA-TENCOR TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, a California corporation, having a place of business at One Technology Drive, Milpitas, California 95035, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in:

IMPROVED DEFECT DETECTION SYSTEM

for which we filed a United States Patent Application on April 6, 2001, which now has Serial No. 09/828,269, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention. including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns. 1.1.

01

Executed this 6 day of // Life b	MENNIAGZ-PRAYANT
	MEHDI VAEZ TRAVANI
Executed this 26 day of September	2001. Jeffkey Klan rzepiela
Executed this 24 day of September	2001. CARL TREADWELL.

PF-6n.dot

Executed this $\frac{25}{2}$ day of Sent	, 2001.
	4 }
	ANDREW ZENG

Executed this 24th day of September, 2001.

Robert Fiordatice

ROBERT FIORDALICE

State of Californic

County of Santa Clara

on Sept 24, 2001 before me, Kerry Pobloon, Notary Public personally appeared [art Treadwell and Robert Frondalice

personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

KERRY ROBISON
Commission # 1275935
Notary Public - Cultiornia
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Sep 3, 2004

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

PF-6n.dot

State of California County of Santa Chara Orschambarab Assortine Description of Attached Document Though the information below is not required by the state of exity the state of the order CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWL

© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

-PURPOSE ACKNOWI

© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org

.-PURPOSE ACKNOWL State of California County of Santa Clara personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/aresubscribed to the within instrument and KERRY ROBISON acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed Commission # 127993 same in his/her/their authorized lotary Public - California capacity(ies); and that by his/her/their Santa Clara County signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Description of Attached Document Number of Pages: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer

Signer Is Representing: HIMSeH

© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org

Signer's Name: ☐ Individual

☐ Attorney in Fact

☐ Trustee

□ Other:

☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General

RECORDED: 07/28/2003

☐ Guardian or Conservator

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

Top of thumb here